Property History

Application No: 23/02967/TPO
Address: Compton Cottage, | || Marlow Road, Pinkneys Green, Maidenhead
Proposal: (Tl and T2) Oak Trees - Reduce height leaving 15m. (T3) Oak tree - Reduce

height leaving 8m. (T7, T8, T9, T10) Beech trees - Shorten lower branch to mid-
crown branch tips by up to 8m (near historic pruning points). (010/1990/TPO)

Planning History

Application No. Description Status Opened Closed

01/36609/FULL

94/00782/TPO

96/30898/FULL

98/33245/FULL

98/33293/FULL

03/40252/TPO

05/01928/FULL

06/01860/TPO

08/00387/FULL

10/02760/CPD

11/01514/TPO

11/02818/TPO

Erection of summer room on
rear elevation

COMPTON COTTAGE FURZE
PLATT ROAD MAIDENHEAD
BERKSHIRE SL6 6NR

TO PRUNE 4 OAK TREES

Replacement of existing metal
gate with a new hardwood
lychgate

Single storey front and side
extensions, plus side balcony at
first floor level.

To fell two elm trees a dead
hawthorn and two crab apple
trees and to reduce crown or
an oak tree and prune a
weeping ash tree

Thin the crowns of the two
groups of mature Beech trees
comprising approximately 12-15
trunks and one group of Ash
trees by approximately 20%

Construction of single storey
extensions to south elevation

Consent to fell an ash, a walnut,
a laburnum, a conifer and an
oak, reduce a magnolia and
reduce a limb and deadwood an
oak

Rear conservatory

Certificate of lawfulness to
determine whether a proposed
car port is lawful

Reduce overhang of one Oak
tree (T1) by up to 1.5m to
suitable growth points.

T1 Elm: fell; T2 Oak: remove
epicormic growth and lower

REF

PER

PER

PER

PER

PERM

PERM

PRPA

PERM

PERM

PERM

PERM

01.01.2001

24.11.1994

26.11.1996

13.10.1998

23.10.1998

30.04.2003

03.08.2005

07.08.2006

13.02.2008

24.11.2010

09.06.201 |

12.10.201 1

19.04.2001

18.01.1995

15.01.1997

01.12.1998

14.12.1998

12.06.2003

22.09.2005

14.11.2006

25.03.2008

22.12.2010

04.08.201 |

08.12.201 1



13/02034/TPO

13/02305/TPO
14/01438/TPO

20/01731/FULL

21/01309/FULL

23/02967/TPO

three branches; T3 Ash:
Remove three branches
growing towards house; T4 Cut
leaved Acer: prune and reshape
by 20% max; T5 Himalayan
birch: formative pruning to
remove 20% max; Té Oak:
remove; T7] 8 Ash: remove.

Crown lift 3 Mature Oak by 2 PRPA 15.07.2013
metres. Remove | low limb of a

Catapla. Crown lift a Weeping

Ash to 2.5 metres above

decking area. Crown lift a row

of Beech trees in the grounds of

Compton Elms, Marlow Road

by 2 metres and reduce back

from Compton Cottage by 5

metres

Fell an Oak tree PERM 08.08.2013

Consent to reduce leader PERM 09.05.2014
branch of T|1 Oak and crown lift
T2 Oak by 2m over grass verge

Proposed new basement PERM 15.07.2020
extension.

Single storey rear extension REF 28.04.2021
with terrace above, first floor

side extension and alterations

to the roof including x2

rooflights to both side

elevations and x2 rear rooflights

and alterations to fenestration.

(T1 and T2) Oak Trees - REC 30.11.2023
Reduce height leaving 15m. (T3)

Oak tree - Reduce height

leaving 8m. (T7, T8, T9, T10)

Beech trees - Shorten lower

branch to mid-crown branch

tips by up to 8m (near historic

pruning points).

(010/1990/TPO)

25.09.2013

25.09.2013
16.07.2014

23.02.2021

09.07.2021

Appeals History

Application No.

Description Status Opened

Closed

Enforcement History

Application No.

Description Status Opened

Closed




