Property History

Application No: 23/02967/TPO

Address:Compton Cottage, 111 Marlow Road, Pinkneys Green, MaidenheadProposal:(T1 and T2) Oak Trees - Reduce height leaving 15m. (T3) Oak tree - Reduce
height leaving 8m. (T7, T8, T9, T10) Beech trees - Shorten lower branch to mid-
crown branch tips by up to 8m (near historic pruning points). (010/1990/TPO)

Planning History						
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed		
01/36609/FULL	Erection of summer room on rear elevation	REF	01.01.2001	19.04.2001		
94/00782/TPO	COMPTON COTTAGE FURZE PLATT ROAD MAIDENHEAD BERKSHIRE SL6 6NR TO PRUNE 4 OAK TREES	PER	24.11.1994	18.01.1995		
96/30898/FULL	Replacement of existing metal gate with a new hardwood lychgate	PER	26.11.1996	15.01.1997		
98/33245/FULL	Single storey front and side extensions, plus side balcony at first floor level.	PER	13.10.1998	01.12.1998		
98/33293/FULL	To fell two elm trees a dead hawthorn and two crab apple trees and to reduce crown or an oak tree and prune a weeping ash tree	PER	23.10.1998	14.12.1998		
03/40252/TPO	Thin the crowns of the two groups of mature Beech trees comprising approximately 12-15 trunks and one group of Ash trees by approximately 20%	PERM	30.04.2003	12.06.2003		
05/01928/FULL	Construction of single storey extensions to south elevation	PERM	03.08.2005	22.09.2005		
06/01860/TPO	Consent to fell an ash, a walnut, a laburnum, a conifer and an oak, reduce a magnolia and reduce a limb and deadwood an oak	PRPA	07.08.2006	14.11.2006		
08/00387/FULL	Rear conservatory	PERM	13.02.2008	25.03.2008		
10/02760/CPD	Certificate of lawfulness to determine whether a proposed car port is lawful	PERM	24.11.2010	22.12.2010		
11/01514/TPO	Reduce overhang of one Oak tree (T1) by up to 1.5m to suitable growth points.	PERM	09.06.2011	04.08.2011		
II/02818/TPO	T1 Elm: fell; T2 Oak: remove epicormic growth and lower	PERM	12.10.2011	08.12.2011		

13/02034/TPO	three branches; T3 Ash: Remove three branches growing towards house; T4 Cut leaved Acer: prune and reshape by 20% max; T5 Himalayan birch: formative pruning to remove 20% max; T6 Oak: remove; T7 8 Ash: remove. Crown lift 3 Mature Oak by 2 metres. Remove 1 low limb of a Catapla. Crown lift a Weeping Ash to 2.5 metres above decking area. Crown lift a row of Beech trees in the grounds of Compton Elms, Marlow Road by 2 metres and reduce back from Compton Cottage by 5 metres	PRPA	15.07.2013	25.09.2013
I 3/02305/TPO	Fell an Oak tree	PERM	08.08.2013	25.09.2013
14/01438/TPO	Consent to reduce leader branch of T1 Oak and crown lift T2 Oak by 2m over grass verge	PERM	09.05.2014	16.07.2014
20/01731/FULL	Proposed new basement extension.	PERM	15.07.2020	23.02.2021
21/01309/FULL	Single storey rear extension with terrace above, first floor side extension and alterations to the roof including x2 rooflights to both side elevations and x2 rear rooflights and alterations to fenestration.	REF	28.04.2021	09.07.2021
23/02967/TPO	(TI and T2) Oak Trees - Reduce height leaving 15m. (T3) Oak tree - Reduce height leaving 8m. (T7, T8, T9, T10) Beech trees - Shorten lower branch to mid-crown branch tips by up to 8m (near historic pruning points). (010/1990/TPO)	REC	30.11.2023	
Appeals History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
Enforcement History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed